PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR FLINT F. KAYA	12/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MS EVGENIYA RYBKINA
Street Address:	2900 COTE DE LIESSE #310
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4N 2P2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5472257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)315-6061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-812-9508

Email: julis1@can.rogers.com

Correspondent Name: FLINT F. KAYA

Address Line 1: 2900 COTE DE LIESSE #310

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H4N 2P2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FLINT F. KAYA

Total Attachments: 3

source=Flints assignment letter (1)#page1.tif source=flint witnessed assignment 1#page1.tif source=flint witnessed assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0779 2900 COTE DE LIESSE APT #310 MONTREAL, QUEBEC CANADA, H4N 2P2

US PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE SOUTH TOWER 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE 9TH FLOOR **ARLINGTON VA 22202**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT # 5472257

I, Flint F. Kaya hereby assign all my rights to US patent # 5472257 (the Vehicle Protective Cover) to Ms Evgeniya Rybkina,

Should you need to contact me, you may do so at

My telephone number is: 514-812-9508.

My fax number is:

514-315-6061.

My e-mail address is:

julis1@can.rogers.com

14 December 2007 Signature Date

Flint F. Kaya Name of Person Signing

> **PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0780**

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
	United States Patent and Trademark Off ORM COVER SHEET			
To the Disease of the	TS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) FLINT F。 KAYA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: EVGENIYA RYBKINA Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 13 2007 Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>2900 Cote - DE - LIESSE</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: MONTREAL PROV QUEBEC			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: <u>CAいADA</u> Zip: <u>H4い </u>			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. (B. Patent No.(s) 5, 472, 257			
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: FLINT F. KAYA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2900 Core-be-Liesse 190	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: MONTREAL	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: 514-812-9508	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 514 - 315 - 6061	b. Deposit Account Number			
mail Address: Julis 1@ CAN, ROGERS, com	Authorized User Name			
. Signature:	/4-D&C-2007			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

ASSIGNMENT OF A	Sample Form (former PTG/S8/15) (08
	ocket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, FLINT F. KAYA of MONTOFAL G	POUL OF CAMADA
1	
LAUTECTIVE COVER (PATEAL	a 株 E t.→ a>
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	D'H49'924
Approacon Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was sweet in	05 1005
I TO THE TOUR TO A LOCAL TO WE WANTED TO THE TOUR THE TOU	(_A \310 T) A
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2900 Core-DE-Liesce Am	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2900 Core-DE-Liesse Ap desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ENE dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We, the applicant(s), by and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor the barrely authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this armade.	e United States and the entire ove in the United States. I/We to issue said United States his sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may be ssignment and sale not been
Executed this 13 TH day of DECEMBER 2	
MONTREAL PROU. OF QUEBEC CANADI	20 <u>0 †</u>
State of Que Box	
County of CANADA SS: Printed Name/Registrati	on No., If applicable
Before me personally appeared said All WRITTEN ARCINET	1012 5 THE
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	112 MTU
Sea 1/2 - Dist 20 (O YVES PELLETIER Commissoire à l'assermentation pour les districts ludicioires de Loval et de Montréal.	
iote: Signatures of all the inventors of assignaes of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are noted than one signature is required. See below.	e required. Submit multiple forms if
Total of forms are submitted.	***

The second of the control of the second control of the second control of the second se